



Cafcass National Office
3rd Floor
21 Bloomsbury Street
London
WC1B 3HF

Your ref: CAF 16-3
Our ref: Gov/CAF 16-3

Tel 0300 456 4000

1 February 2016

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your email of 12 January 2016. You made the following requests for information:

If the organisation has this service (Wi-Fi) as part of a managed service please can you provide me with the contract details of the managed contract including:

1. Current Provider
Fujitsu
2. Number of Users- This is normally the total number of staff with the organisation.
2000 approximately
3. Contract Description- Please can you provide me with a brief contract description of the overall contract.
Wifi in over 40 locations (offices and courts)
4. Contract Expiry Date- Please
December 2016
5. Contract Review Date
July 2016
6. Contact Details- I require the person from within the organisation responsible for the Wi-Fi contract. Can you please provide me with their full contact detail including contact number and an email address.

Baroness Tyler of Enfield Chair
Anthony Douglas CBE Chief Executive





IT department, Contracts Manager, Cafcass.IT@cafcass.gsi.gov.uk

We hope that you feel your question has been answered effectively. If you are unhappy with the decisions made in relation to your request, you may ask for an internal review to be undertaken. If you are dissatisfied with the way the internal review is handled or with the final decision made at that review about the information released, you are free to contact the Information Commissioner's office (www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk):

Post

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water Lane,
Wilmslow,
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Fax

01625 524 510

Tel

0303 123 1113

E-mail

casework@ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely,

Governance Team

Cafcass

Governance@cafcass.gsi.gov.uk

Baroness Tyler of Enfield Chair
Anthony Douglas CBE Chief Executive

